

1165 P/ 2020-21 MMASy (SC)

Kochavali Tanata Chavak to shenavali
Tota.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Bauji DIVISION

Baganwa SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

1396

Harendra Kumar Bisht

1st Year Maintenance
Abstract of Cost.
27

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint of Rd from					
Kochali Jameta Hft to					
Shershabadi Tok.					
Agency - Harendra Kumar Bisht was					
Agreement No - 116 S.B.D/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 29/01/2021					
Actual Date of Completion - 20/02/2022					
(1) Restoration of saricuts/					
berms with soil, medium.					
9111 m ² @ V.T.M.B.P. 2351/- 1/2					
@ Rs 404.06/m ² Rs 36814.00					
(2) Making up of berms)					
Shoulder stripping excess					
soil, from the shoulder.					
337.50 m ² @ V.T.M.B.P. 2451/- 1/2					
@ Rs 60.28/m ² Rs 20345.00					
(3) Patch & repair over bitu-					
minious surface with 20/177					
Mix 20/177 surfacing.					
28.12 m ² @ V.T.M.B.P. 2451/- 1/2					
@ Rs 204.38/m ² Rs 5747.00					
(4) Maintenance of H.P. culvert					
2.00 Nos @ V.T.M.B.P. 2551/- 1/2					
@ Rs 1166.58/each Rs 2333.00					
(5) Maintenance of Road					
Sign.					
Rs 65,239.00					

Continuation

Rs. 65,239.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
0.18 KM P.V.T. H.B.P. 2551.5/9					
@ Rs. 1104.58/KM Rs					199.00
(9/10) Maintenance of 2005/9 no/ KM Stone.					
0.22 KM P.V.T. H.B.P. 2551.5/0					
@ Rs. 583.43/KM Rs					128.00
(11) Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs					
300 Nos P.V.T. H.B.P. 2551.7/0					
@ Rs. 113.64/each Rs					341.00
(11) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway.					
12.00 Nos P.V.T. H.B.P. 2551.8/11(11)					
@ Rs. 6.98/each Rs					84.00
(9/11) (11) Forming of cross and topsoil					
5.40 m ² P.V.T. H.B.P. 2551.9/11(11)					
@ Rs. 2.33/m ² Rs					13.00
(10/12) White washing of parapet wall of CD work.					
41.60 m ² P.V.T. H.B.P. 2681.1/12					
@ Rs. 16.79/m ² Rs					698.00
				Total Rs.	66,702.00
Add 12% C.T. & T.D.				Rs.	8,004.00
Add 1% L.C.S.S.				Rs.	667.00
Add 10% S. Free				Rs.	1526.00
				Rs.	76,899.00
Less 0.25% B.E./W.C.				Rs	192.00
				Rs	76,707.00

Continuation

12-09-2025
21/9/23
28

19/09/2023
AG

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maint of Rd from Kechali Janta Hat to Shershabadi To/fo.					
Agency - Harmandas Kerman Bishwas.					
Agreement No - 116 SBD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 29/01/2021					
Actual Date of Completion - 20/02/2022					
Record Entry					
(+) Restoration of drains/					
borens with soil, masonry:					
	4x8.50Mx0.90Mx0.30M				9.18 M ³
	4x6.50Mx0.850Mx0.30M				6.63 M ³
	2x15.50Mx0.800Mx0.30M				7.44 M ³
	3x8.00Mx0.90Mx0.20M				6.48 M ³
	2x9.00Mx0.750Mx0.30M				6.08 M ³
	4x7.00Mx0.800Mx0.30M				6.72 M ³
	2x13.50Mx0.950Mx0.30M				7.70 M ³
	3x10.50Mx0.850Mx0.30M				8.03 M ³
	2x16.00Mx0.800Mx0.30M				7.68 M ³
	3x9.50Mx0.700Mx0.30M				5.99 M ³
	4x6.00Mx0.950Mx0.30M				6.84 M ³
	3x5.50Mx0.850Mx0.30M				4.21 M ³
	2x11.50Mx0.800Mx0.30M				5.52 M ³
	3x7.50Mx0.800Mx0.30M				5.40 M ³
	2x12.00Mx1.000Mx0.30M				7.20 M ³
	2x13.00Mx1.050Mx0.30M				8.19 M ³
Total M ³					109.29 M ³

2nd year Maintenance

35

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work- Part of Rd from Kacheli Janta Hat to Sarsabadi To / 4.					
Agency- Hemendra Kumar Bishwas.					
Agreement No - 116 SBD/2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 29/01/2021					
Actual Date of Completion - 20/02/2022					
(1) Restoration of curbs/berms with soil, moorum.					
109.29 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P-31 SI-1/2					
@Rs 404.06/m ² Rs 44160.00					
(2) Making up of berms/shoulder stopping excess soil, from the shoulder					
404.90 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P-32 SI-2/2					
@Rs 60.28/m ² Rs 24407.00					
(3) Patch repair over bituminous surface with 20MM 1 1/2" seal surfacing.					
56.23 m ² Q.V. T.M.B.P-32 SI-3/5					
@Rs 204.38/m ² Rs 11492.00					
(4) Maintenance of H.P. Culvert					
2.00 Nos Q.V. T.M.B.P-33 SI-4/7					
@Rs 1166.58/each Rs 2333.00					
(5) Maintenance of Road sign					
0.22 KM Q.V. T.M.B.P-33 SI-5/7					
@Rs 1104.58/KM Rs 243.00					
(6) Maintenance of 200 MM and 1 KM					
Total @Rs 82,635.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
0.27 KM ² V.T.H.B.P. 3351				6/10	
@ Rs. 583.43/ha.				Rs.	158.00
(7/11) iv Cutting of branches of trees and shrubs.					
4.00 Nos Q.V.T.H.B.P. 3351				7/11	
@ Rs. 113.64/each				Rs.	455.00
(8/11) (ii) Cutting of shrubs from Roadway.					
18.00 Nos Q.V.T.H.B.P. 3351				8/11	
@ Rs. 6.98/each				Rs.	126.00
(9/11) (iii) Trimming of grass and weeds.					
6.75 m ² Q.V.T.H.B.P. 3351				9/11	
@ Rs. 2.33/m ²				Rs.	16.00
(10/12) White washing of parapet walls of CD waste.					
47.60 m ² Q.V.T.H.B.P. 3451				1/12	
@ Rs. 16.79/m ²				Rs.	698.00
(11/13) Maintenance of already planted trees for second year.					
180.00 Nos Q.V.T.H.B.P. 3451				11/13	
@ Rs. 996.00/each				Rs.	179280.00
				Total	Rs. 2,63,368.00
Add 12% U.T.S.T.C.				Rs.	31604.00
Add 1% L.Cess				Rs.	2634.00
Add @ 10% S.Fee				Rs.	4433.00
				Rs.	3,02,039.00
Less 0.25% Rebate				Rs.	755.00
				Payable	Rs. 3,01,284.00

16-02-2024
58

Continuation

16/02/24
MS